

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2162

Page 1, line 1, after "enact" insert "a new section to chapter 50-06 and"

Page 1, line 2, after "to" insert "criminal history record checks and to"

Page 1, line 3, after "reenact" insert "subdivision g of subsection 2 of section 12-60-24 and"

Page 1, line 7, after "to" insert "criminal history record checks,"

Page 1, after line 13, insert:

"SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Subdivision g of subsection 2 of section 12-60-24 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

- g. The department of human services for ~~carecheck registrations under section 50-11.1-06.2~~ criminal history record checks authorized under section 2 of this Act.

SECTION 2. A new section to chapter 50-06 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Criminal history record checks. The department may require criminal history record checks as the department determines appropriate for:

1. Employees of the department upon hiring;
2. Providers licensed by the department under chapter 50-12, as well as for any employees of those providers; and
3. Providers holding and applicants for early childhood services licensure, nonlicensed holders of a self-declaration, and in-home providers under chapter 50-11.1. The department also may require criminal history records checks for staff members of those providers and for household members of a provider if the provider is providing early childhood services within the provider's home and the household member resides within that home."

Page 2, line 9, replace "two" with "three"

Page 10, remove lines 28 through 31

Page 11, remove lines 1 through 7

Page 11, line 8, replace "3." with "2."

Page 11, line 27, replace "Applicants" with "Upon a determination by the department that a criminal history record check is appropriate, a provider holding or an applicant", replace the first "or" with an underscored comma, and after "self-declaration" insert an underscored comma

Page 12, line 10, after "the" insert "provider or"

Page 12, line 20, after the first "the" insert "provider or"

Page 13, line 2, replace the first "or" with an underscored comma and after "denial" insert ", or
revocation"

Page 19, line 11, replace "7" with "9"

Page 23, line 29, replace "3" with "5"

Renumber accordingly